OP \$315.00 3838320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janet A. Jackson		01/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Oracles, LLC		
Street Address:	6440 South Wasatch Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Ste. 105		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84121		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark
3838320	COLOR CAPS
3861648	YELLOW CAP
3832360	ORANGE CAP
3832359	RED CAP
3838322	BLUE CAP
3832358	GREEN CAP
3832357	PURPLE CAP
3838317	CARDIO CAP
3838316	MOOD CAP
3838315	MEMORY CAP
3832354	IMMUNE CAP
3832339	PROTEIN CAP
	3838320 3861648 3832360 3832359 3838322 3832358 3832357 3838317 3838316 3838315 3832354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012122023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: dconklin@kmclaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0232

900350237

Correspondent Name: David R. Conklin of Kirton McConkie

Address Line 1: 50 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17086.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Conklin

SIGNATURE: /David R. Conklin/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=17086_3_Assignment#page1.tif source=17086_3_Assignment#page2.tif source=17086_3_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into this _____ day of January, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Janet A. Jackson (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an individual, and NATURE'S ORACLES, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 6440 S. Wasatch Blvd., Ste. 105, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to all property and intellectual property listed in Exhibit A, including all right in and to such trademarks created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the intellectual property listed in Exhibit A, including goodwill in the trademarks, their registrations and applications, and all accrued rights including, prior uses and rights against any infringements before the date of this assignment;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the intellectual property, listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the uses or business symbolized by and associated with the intellectual property, and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademarks, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to record this Assignment of or issue any and all certificates or renewal certificates of registration of the trademarks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0234

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this AGREEMENT and it shall be effective as of the Effective Date written above.

	ASSIGNOR
	By: Little gots
	Name/Title: Variet Jacks
	Name The May 101 May 101
	Date: 45 16
	ş
STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	§
Janet Jackson	of January, 2016, personally appeared before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to scribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	COMMISSION FXPIRATION Notary Public REENT ALLAN ANDREWSEN Commission # 878797 My Commission # 878798 August 12, 2018 State of Utan

EXHIBIT A Property and Intellectual Property

1. United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Regist. Date
COLOR CAPS	77/344,061	3,838,320	December 4, 2007	August 24, 2010
YELLOW CAP	77/717,016	3,861,648	April 19, 2009	October 12, 2010
ORANGE CAP	77/347,361	3,832,360	December 8, 2007	August 10, 2010
RED CAP	77/347,357	3,832,359	December 8, 2007	August 10, 2010
BLUE CAP	77/347,352	3,838,322	December 8, 2007	August 24, 2010
GREEN CAP	77/347,355	3,832,358	December 8, 2007	August 10, 2010
PURPLE CAP	77/347,354	3,832,357	December 8, 2007	August 10, 2010
CARDIO CAP	77/341,005	3,838,317	November 30, 2007	August 24, 2010
MOOD CAP	77/340,983	3,838,316	November 30, 2007	August 24, 2010
MEMORY CAP	77/340,958	3,838,315	November 30, 2007	August 24, 2010
IMMUNE CAP	77/340,925	3,832,354	November 30, 2007	August 10, 2010
PROTEIN CAP	77/303,508	3,832,339	October 13, 2007	August 10, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 01/12/2016